Registration & Turnout

Total Registration and Turnout

Contests
DEM - Calumet City Mayor

Michelle Markiewicz Qualkinbush
write-in

DEM - City Clerk Calumet City
Gloria L. Dooley

write-in

DEM - City Treasurer Calumet City
Gerald A. "Gerry" Tarka
Victor Green
write-in

DEM - Dolton Mayor
Ronnie C. Lewis
Riley H. Rogers
write-in

DEM - Dolton Village Clerk
Maxine Knox
Judith J. Evans

write-in

DEM - Dolton Village Trustee

(Vote For 3)
Deborah E. Green
Denise Harris
James T. Jefferson
Yvette "Tekie" Pierce-Williams
Demetria "Dee" Waddell
Robert "Bob" Watson
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Consolidated Primary Election
2/24/2009
Summary Report
Cook County
Official Results

Registration Turnout
104,128 20,752

33 of 33 precincts counted

Total

33 of 33 precincts counted

Total

33 of 33 precincts counted

Total

27 of 27 precincts counted

Total

27 of 27 precincts counted

Total

27 of 27 precincts counted
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2,534
141
2,675

2,561
44
2,605

2,168
1,518

15
3,701

1,468
1,201

2,678

1,218
1,414

2,635

1,503
1,456
1,362
1,062
1,026
1,097

19.93%

100.00%

94.73%
5.27%

100.00%
98.31%
1.69%

100.00%
58.58%
41.02%

0.41%

100.00%
54.82%
44.85%

0.34%

100.00%
46.22%
53.66%

0.11%

100.00%

19.98%
19.35%
18.10%
14.11%
13.64%
14.58%
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Cook County

Consolidated Primary Election

write-in

DEM - City of Berwyn Alderman Ward 2
Santiago "Jim" Ramos
Jeffrey G. Boyajian

write-in

DEM - City of Calumet City Alderman Ward 2
Ramonde D. Williams
Magdalena J. "Leni" Wosczynski
write-in

DEM - City of Calumet City Alderman Ward 3
Thaddeus Jones
Karen Y. Fields
write-in

DEM - City of Calumet City Alderman Ward 5
Gloria Jones
Stephen M. Drew
Roger Munda
Kim Dixon Johnson
write-in

DEM - City of Calumet City Alderman Ward 7
Antoine Collins
llla Galloway
write-in

IVB - Berwyn Mayor
Michael A. O'Connor
John J. Meshek

write-in

Twp Cicero President

Larry Dominick
Ed Ledvina
Roberto Garcia
write-in

Twp Cicero Town Clerk
Marylin Colpo
Victor P. Armendariz
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18
Total 7,524
7 of 7 precincts counted
201
257
3
Total 461
5 of 5 precincts counted
365
380
3
Total 748
5 of 5 precincts counted
292
160
3
Total 455
8 of 8 precincts counted
131
107
347
63
13
Total 661
7 of 7 precincts counted
363
201
37
Total 601
44 of 44 precincts counted
2,023
907
26
Total 2,956
49 of 49 precincts counted
6,608
95
3,628
12
Total 10,343
49 of 49 precincts counted
6,273
2,834
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0.24%

100.00%
43.60%
55.75%

0.65%

100.00%
48.80%
50.80%

0.40%

100.00%
64.18%
35.16%

0.66%

100.00%
19.82%
16.19%
52.50%

9.53%
1.97%

100.00%
60.40%
33.44%

6.16%

100.00%
68.44%
30.68%

0.88%

100.00%
63.89%
0.92%
35.08%
0.12%

100.00%

68.78%
31.07%

Summary Report
February 24, 2009
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Cook County

Consolidated Primary Election

write-in

Twp Cicero Supervisor

Joe Virruso

Ruperto M. "Bob" Alejandro Sr.

write-in

Twp Cicero Town Collector
Frances F. "Fran" Reitz
Damaris Guirola
Marcos Cardenas
write-in

Twp Cicero Town Assessor
Jose Eduardo Alanis
Emilio "Emo" Cundari
write-in

Twp Cicero Trustee
(Vote For 2)
Maria A. Punzo-Arias
Lorraine Walsh
Angelica Guerrero
Cynthia Martinez
write-in

Elgin City Councilman - 2yr.
Charlene Sligting
Michael J. Robins
Al Fernandez
Mike Warren
Emi Morales
Brenda Rodgers
write-in
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Total

49 of 49 precincts counted

Total

49 of 49 precincts counted

Total

49 of 49 precincts counted

Total

49 of 49 precincts counted

Total

16 of 16 precincts counted

Total

13
9,120

6,028
2,525

13
8,566

6,040
714
3,245
11
10,010

3,702
5,145

8,853

5,954
5,190
2,585
2,626
18
16,373

39
69
23
73
71
58

333
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0.14%

100.00%
70.37%
29.48%

0.15%

100.00%
60.34%
7.13%
32.42%
0.11%

100.00%
41.82%
58.12%

0.07%

100.00%

36.36%
31.70%
15.79%
16.04%

0.11%

100.00%
11.71%
20.72%

6.91%
21.92%
21.32%
17.42%

0.00%
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