Consolidated Primary Election 2/24/2009 Summary Report Cook County Official Results

Registration & Turnout

Total Registration and Turnout	Registration 104,128	Turnout 20,752	19.93%
Contests			
DEM - Calumet City Mayor	33 of 33 precincts counted		100.00%
Michelle Markiewicz Qualkinbush		2,534	94.73%
write-in		141	5.27%
	Total	2,675	
DEM - City Clerk Calumet City	33 of 33 precincts counted		100.00%
Gloria L. Dooley		2,561	98.31%
write-in		44	1.69%
	Total	2,605	
DEM - City Treasurer Calumet City	33 of 33 precincts counted		100.00%
Gerald A. "Gerry" Tarka		2,168	58.58%
Victor Green		1,518	41.02%
write-in		15	0.41%
	Total	3,701	
DEM - Dolton Mayor	27 of 27 precincts counted		100.00%
Ronnie C. Lewis		1,468	54.82%
Riley H. Rogers		1,201	44.85%
write-in		9	0.34%
	Total	2,678	
DEM - Dolton Village Clerk	27 of 27 precincts counted		100.00%
Maxine Knox		1,218	46.22%
Judith J. Evans		1,414	53.66%
write-in		3	0.11%
	Total	2,635	
DEM - Dolton Village Trustee	27 of 27 precincts counted		100.00%
(Vote For 3)			
Deborah E. Green		1,503	19.98%
Denise Harris		1,456	19.35%
James T. Jefferson		1,362	18.10%
Yvette "Tekie" Pierce-Williams		1,062	14.11%
Demetria "Dee" Waddell		1,026	13.64%
Robert "Bob" Watson		1,097	14.58%

Cook County

write-in		18	0.24%
	Total	7,524	
DEM - City of Berwyn Alderman Ward 2	7 of 7 precincts counted		100.00%
Santiago "Jim" Ramos		201	43.60%
Jeffrey G. Boyajian		257	55.75%
write-in		3	0.65%
	Total	461	
DEM - City of Calumet City Alderman Ward 2	5 of 5 precincts counted		100.00%
Ramonde D. Williams		365	48.80%
Magdalena J. "Leni" Wosczynski		380	50.80%
write-in		3	0.40%
	Total	748	
DEM - City of Calumet City Alderman Ward 3	5 of 5 precincts counted		100.00%
Thaddeus Jones		292	64.18%
Karen Y. Fields		160	35.16%
write-in		3	0.66%
	Total	455	
DEM - City of Calumet City Alderman Ward 5	8 of 8 precincts counted		100.00%
Gloria Jones		131	19.82%
Stephen M. Drew		107	16.19%
Roger Munda		347	52.50%
Kim Dixon Johnson		63	9.53%
write-in	Total	13 661	1.97%
DEM - City of Calumet City Alderman Ward 7	7 of 7 precincts counted		100.00%
Antoine Collins	7 of 7 precincts counted	363	60.40%
Illa Galloway		201	33.44%
write-in		37	6.16%
	Total	601	
IVB - Berwyn Mayor	44 of 44 precincts counted		100.00%
Michael A. O'Connor	·	2,023	68.44%
John J. Meshek		907	30.68%
write-in		26	0.88%
	Total	2,956	
Twp Cicero President	49 of 49 precincts counted		100.00%
Larry Dominick		6,608	63.89%
Ed Ledvina		95	0.92%
Roberto Garcia		3,628	35.08%
write-in	Total	12 10 343	0.12%
	Total	10,343	
Twp Cicero Town Clerk	49 of 49 precincts counted		100.00%
Marylin Colpo		6,273	68.78%
Victor P. Armendariz		2,834	31.07%

Cook County

Consolidated Primary Election

write-in		13	0.14%
	Total	9,120	
Twp Cicero Supervisor	49 of 49 precincts counted		100.00%
Joe Virruso		6,028	70.37%
Ruperto M. "Bob" Alejandro Sr.		2,525	29.48%
write-in		13	0.15%
	Total	8,566	
Twp Cicero Town Collector	49 of 49 precincts counted		100.00%
Frances F. "Fran" Reitz		6,040	60.34%
Damaris Guirola		714	7.13%
Marcos Cardenas		3,245	32.42%
write-in		11	0.11%
	Total	10,010	
Twp Cicero Town Assessor	49 of 49 precincts counted		100.00%
Jose Eduardo Alanis		3,702	41.82%
Emilio "Emo" Cundari		5,145	58.12%
write-in		6	0.07%
	Total	8,853	
Twp Cicero Trustee	49 of 49 precincts counted		100.00%
(Vote For 2)			
Maria A. Punzo-Arias		5,954	36.36%
Lorraine Walsh		5,190	31.70%
Angelica Guerrero		2,585	15.79%
Cynthia Martinez		2,626	16.04%
write-in		18	0.11%
	Total	16,373	
Elgin City Councilman - 2yr.	16 of 16 precincts counted		100.00%
Charlene Sligting		39	11.71%
Michael J. Robins		69	20.72%
Al Fernandez		23	6.91%
Mike Warren		73	21.92%
Emi Morales		71	21.32%
Brenda Rodgers		58	17.42%
write-in		0	0.00%
	Total	333	